

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12972/2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOTSNA BALA MANNA

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19946 of 2006

Date: 17/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Rupal Bhatia, Adv.
for Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted for filing Counter Affidavit.

Hence, no time can be granted by this Court.

However, considering the submission of the learned counsel for the respondent in SLP(C)No.12972/06 that the matter is assigned to him under legal aid scheme and he has received the documents in this week only, he is permitted to file Counter Affidavit before the date of listing, as per Rules.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar