

>

1

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12972/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in WPCT No. 670/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOTSNA BALA MANNA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19946 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Datta, ASG

Mr. K.K. Senthilvelan, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

in SLP(C) No. 12972/06 Ms. Lanlaina, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

in SLP(C) 19946/06

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Ms. Rupal Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 12972/2006

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for three weeks' time for
filing counter affidavit.

Time, as prayed for, is granted for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 19946/2006

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

2

Since the writ petition is pending before the High Court and present
petition is filed against the interim order passed by the Division Bench of the
High Court, the interim order dated 24.11.2006 passed by this Court is made
absolute and shall continue till disposal of the writ petition by the High Court.
We request the High Court to dispose of the writ petition as far as possible
within six months' time. Special leave petition is accordingly disposed of.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master