

Ø

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12972/2006

(From the interim order dated 05/10/2005 in WPCT No. 670/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOTSNA BALA MANNA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Datta, ASG

Mr. K.K. SenthilVasan, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter be listed along with S.L.P.(C) No. 8075 of 2006
for final disposal on a non miscellaneous day in the first week of May,
2008.

Meanwhile, the respondent may file the Counter Affidavit.
Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may also be filed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master